HB 5021-1 (LC 9021) 6/6/17 (DFY/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5021

1 In line 10 of the printed bill, delete "\$4,773,199" and insert "\$4,807,617".

2 In line 12, delete "\$1,646,009" and insert "\$1,552,515".

³ In line 13, delete "\$894,922" and insert "\$896,835".

4 After line 18, insert:

⁵ "<u>SECTION 3.</u> (1) In addition to and not in lieu of any other appro-⁶ priation, there is appropriated to the Emergency Board, for the ⁷ biennium beginning July 1, 2017, out of the General Fund, the amount ⁸ of \$200,000, to be allocated to the Long Term Care Ombudsman for ⁹ costs associated with the public guardian and conservator program.

"(2) If any of the moneys appropriated by subsection (1) of this
section are not allocated by the Emergency Board prior to December
1, 2018, the moneys remaining on that date become available for any
purpose for which the Emergency Board lawfully may allocate
funds.".

In line 19, delete "3" and insert "4". 15

16